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Decision No. ___ ...;;;6;..;3;;;.5.;...-;O_'9~ __ 

BEFORE !HE PUBLIC utILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

ANTHONY JOSEPH MARTELlA, ) 

Comp lainant,. ~. 

PACIFIC 'XELEPHONE COMPANY, a ~ 
corporation,. ~ 

Defendant. 
---.-I 

vs. Case No. 7262 

Kroneberger & Goetz, by Walter L~ Kroneberger, Jr~, 
for complainant. 

Lawler, Felix & Hall, by A. J. Krappman, Jr., for 
defendant. 

OPINION ------_ ...... 

By the complaint herein, filed on January 3,. 19'62, 

Anthony Joseph Martella requests an order of this Commission that 

the defendant, the Pacific Telephone Company, a corporation,. be 

required to reinstall telephone service at 303 "Q" Street,. Wil ... 

mington, California. 

By Decision No. 63111, dated January 16, 1962, the Com ... 

mission ordered that the defendant restore telephone service to 

the complainant pending further Coxrmission order. 

On January 25, 1962, the telephone company filed an 

answer, the principal allegation of which was that the telephone 

company, pursuant to Decision No. 41415, dated April 6, 1945:, in 

Case No. 4930 (47 Cal. P.U.C. 853), on or about August 7, 1961, 

had reasonable cause to believe that the telephone service 
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furnished to Anthony J .. Martella und.er:.-1:'~"'S-'9420 at 

303 West Q Street, Wilmington, california, was being or wa.s to be 

used as an instrumentality directly or indirectly to violate or to< 

aid and abet the violation of the law, and that having such reason­

able cause the defendant was required to disconnect the service 

pursuant to this Commission's Decision No. 41415. 

A public hearing was held in Los Angeles on February 21" 

1962, before Examiner Robert D. DeWolf,. and the matter was sub­

mitted on ehe same date. 

Exhibit,No .. 1 is a letter dated August 7, 1961, from 

the" Sheriff's Office of the County of Los Angeles to the,defendant, 

advising the defendant that the telephone furnished to Anthony J. 

Martella under number IE 5-9420 was being used for the purpose of 

disseminating horse racing information which was being used in 

connection with bookmaking in violation of Section 337a of the 

Penal Code, and requesting that the telephone company disconnect 

the service.. The position of the telephone'company was that it 

had acted with reasonable cause as that term is used in Decision 

No. 41415 iu disconnecting the telephone service inasmuch as' it 

had received the letter designated as Exhibit No.1. 

Complainant testified that he has great need for tele­

phone service and that he will ~ot use the same for any unlawful 

purpose; that all the statements in his complaint are true and 

correct; that he has not had the use of a telephone for four 

months. 

There was no appearance on behalf of. or testimony 

offered bYJ any law enforcement agency. 

After full consideration of this record, we find that 

the telephone company's action was based upon reasonable cause as 
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t:hat term is used in Decision No. 41415, and we further find that 

the evidence fails to show that the complainant's telephone was 

used for any illegal purpose, and that therefore the complainant 

is entitled to restoration of telephone service. 

ORDER .... -. .... --

Dated at San F.r::tnciseo ) California, this ------------------- -~--~ day of ___ ._I.P_R_l_L __ 
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Cotmnissioners' 


